



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 400 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 109A

Call Order: 004
Counties: DUVAL

Contract: T2868
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43404415201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OCEANIK.US, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,117,456.40	100.00%
2	UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,305,614.00	106.04%
3	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,470,313.00	111.32%
4	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,674,791.00	117.88%
5	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,308,927.00	138.22%
6	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,496,726.92	144.24%
7	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,617,091.00	148.10%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2868

District: District 2

Counties: DUVAL

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 400 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43404415201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 109A

The improvements under this contract consist of bridge pile jackets and other incidental construction on SR 109A.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Structures						
0005	0110	3	(200.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43404415201 720264			SF (LS)						
0010	0457	2221	1,965.000	1,100.00000	2,161,500.00	1,250.00000	2,456,250.00	1,425.00000	2,800,125.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM			LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,261,500.00		\$2,786,250.00		\$2,950,125.00	
SECTION: 0002			Roadway						
0015	0101	1	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
MOBILIZATION 43404415201			LS						
0020	0102	1	(400.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43404415201			DA (LS)						
0025	0102	60	8,028.000	0.30000	2,408.40	1.00000	8,028.00	1.00000	8,028.00
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2868

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 1		10,400.000	0.15000	1,560.00	0.40000	4,160.00	1.00000	10,400.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0035 0102 76		400.000	6.00000	2,400.00	8.00000	3,200.00	20.00000	8,000.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0040 0102 99		828.000	11.00000	9,108.00	14.00000	11,592.00	10.00000	8,280.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0045 0104 11		4,048.000	10.00000	40,480.00	8.00000	32,384.00	10.00000	40,480.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF						
0050 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43404415201		LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$855,956.40		\$519,364.00		\$520,188.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,117,456.40		\$3,305,614.00		3,470,313.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2868

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0005	0110 3		(200.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00	297,000.00000	297,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43404415201 720264			SF (LS)						
0010	0457 2221		1,965.000	1,495.00000	2,937,675.00	1,697.00000	3,334,605.00	1,922.00000	3,776,730.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM			LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,037,675.00		\$3,654,605.00		\$4,073,730.00	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43404415201		(1.000) LS	375,000.00000	375,000.00	407,000.00000	407,000.00	264,166.00000	264,166.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43404415201		(400.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	72,809.00000	72,809.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,028.000 ED	2.00000	16,056.00	0.50000	4,014.00	0.25000	2,007.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		10,400.000 ED	1.00000	10,400.00	0.25000	2,600.00	0.12000	1,248.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		400.000 ED	7.50000	3,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	5.67000	2,268.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2868

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0040	0102 99		828.000	15.00000	12,420.00	15.00000	12,420.00	12.39000	10,258.92
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0104 11		4,048.000	5.00000	20,240.00	6.00000	24,288.00	5.00000	20,240.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0050	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43404415201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$637,116.00		\$654,322.00		\$422,996.92	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,674,791.00		\$4,308,927.00		4,496,726.92	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2868

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Structures						
0005	0110 3		(200.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43404415201 720264			SF (LS)						
0010	0457 2221		1,965.000	1,888.00000	3,709,920.00				
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM			LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,814,920.00					

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43404415201		(1.000) LS	488,000.00000	488,000.00				
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43404415201		(400.000) DA (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,028.000 ED	0.25000	2,007.00				
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		10,400.000 ED	0.20000	2,080.00				
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		400.000 ED	6.00000	2,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2868

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0040	0102 99		828.000	11.00000	9,108.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0104 11		4,048.000	12.00000	48,576.00				
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0050	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43404415201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$802,171.00						

Contract Grand Totals:

\$4,617,091.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220608 June 08, 2022 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T2868

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

06/17/2022